ATTACHMENT A Consent Form (Digital Literacy) Acknowledgement and Acceptance

of

The California Advanced Services Fund Broadband Adoption Grant Award

Name of Grantee:City of San LeandroName of Project:San Leandro Main Library Digital Inclusion ProgramApproved Budget:\$27,165

Grantee identified above herby acknowledges acceptance of the California Advanced Services Fund (CASF) Broadband Adoption Grant and agrees to comply with all grant terms conditions, and requirements set forth in the Approval Letter and Decision (D.) 19-02-008.

Grantee also agrees to fulfill the goals it identified in the application and understands that all payment requests will be subject to its meeting those goals.

Budget: Grant funding is approved for this project of up to \$27,165 in the following categories:

CASF Broadband Adoption Grant Funding		
Category	Approved Grant	
In-Classroom Computing Devices		
Take Home Computing Devices	\$9,966	
* General Program Implementation	\$17,199	
Total Grant Award	\$27,165	

* The grant approved for "General Program Implementation" includes eligible program costs as approved in Commission Decision (D.) 19-02-008 such as:

- Education and outreach efforts (including travel) and materials;
- Software, Printers and Routers;
- Provision of technical support for the computing devices subsidized through this program;
- Desks and chairs to furnish a designated space for broadband access; and
- Staff for monitoring the designated space, or staff for administering call centers (if applicable).

Facility rent, utilities, internet service costs, food costs, lodging, marketing incentives for participation, and other items not listed above are not eligible for reimbursement. Any remaining project costs not authorized for funding by the CASF Adoption grant must be funded by other sources.

Goals: Grant funding is approved for this project based on the below goals as stated in the grantee's application. All reimbursements will be made based on the Grantee meeting the following goals and metrics.

CASF Broadband Adoption Grant Funding		
Goal	Metric	
Grantee will provide digital literacy training to the following	83	
Grantee will perform the following education and outreach to educate the community of available broadband internet services	As described in Grantee's Application	
Grantee will subscribe the following number of participants in broadband internet services		

Name of Grantee:City of San LeandroName of Project:San Leandro Main Library Digital Inclusion ProgramConsent Form:Page 2

Undersigned representative of City of San Leandro is duly authorized to execute this Consent Form on behalf of the Grantee and to bind the Grantee to the terms, conditions, and requirements set forth by the California Public Utilities Commission.

Dated this _____ day of ______, 20____.
Signature ______
Printed Name ______
Title _____
Organization or Name of Company ______
Business Address (include street address, suite/apt. number, city, state, and ZIP code)

ATTACHMENT A Consent Form (Digital Literacy) Acknowledgement and Acceptance

of

The California Advanced Services Fund Broadband Adoption Grant Award

Name of Grantee:City of San LeandroName of Project:San Leandro Manor Branch Library Digital Inclusion ProgramApproved Budget:\$22,551

Grantee identified above herby acknowledges acceptance of the California Advanced Services Fund (CASF) Broadband Adoption Grant and agrees to comply with all grant terms conditions, and requirements set forth in the Approval Letter and Decision (D.) 19-02-008.

Grantee also agrees to fulfill the goals it identified in the application and understands that all payment requests will be subject to its meeting those goals.

Budget: Grant funding is approved for this project of up to \$22,551 in the following categories:

CASF Broadband Adoption Grant Funding		
Category	Approved Grant	
In-Classroom Computing Devices	\$4,488	
Take Home Computing Devices	\$7,140	
* General Program Implementation	\$10,923	
Total Grant Award	\$22,551	

* The grant approved for "General Program Implementation" includes eligible program costs as approved in Commission Decision (D.) 19-02-008 such as:

- Education and outreach efforts (including travel) and materials;
- Software, Printers and Routers;
- Provision of technical support for the computing devices subsidized through this program;
- Desks and chairs to furnish a designated space for broadband access; and
- Staff for monitoring the designated space, or staff for administering call centers (if applicable).

Facility rent, utilities, internet service costs, food costs, lodging, marketing incentives for participation, and other items not listed above are not eligible for reimbursement. Any remaining project costs not authorized for funding by the CASF Adoption grant must be funded by other sources.

Goals: Grant funding is approved for this project based on the below goals as stated in the grantee's application. All reimbursements will be made based on the Grantee meeting the following goals and metrics.

CASF Broadband Adoption Grant Funding		
Goal	Metric	
Grantee will provide digital literacy training to the following	56	
Grantee will perform the following education and outreach to educate the community of available broadband internet services	As described in Grantee's Application	
Grantee will subscribe the following number of participants in broadband internet services		

Name of Grantee:City of San LeandroName of Project:San Leandro Manor Branch Library Digital Inclusion ProgramConsent Form:Page 2

Undersigned representative of City of San Leandro is duly authorized to execute this Consent Form on behalf of the Grantee and to bind the Grantee to the terms, conditions, and requirements set forth by the California Public Utilities Commission.

Dated this _____ day of ______, 20____.
Signature ______
Printed Name ______
Title _____
Organization or Name of Company ______
Business Address (include street address, suite/apt. number, city, state, and ZIP code)